
OIL AND GAS RESEARCH PROGRAM PROJECT 
MANAGEMENT REPORT
Reice Haase, Deputy Executive Director, NDIC

December 15, 2023



Legend

Commission

Agency Role

Grant Program

State-Owned 
Enterprise

Industries, Agencies, and 

Programs

NDIC
Governor 

Doug Burgum

Office of IC

Attorney General 

Drew Wrigley

Agriculture Commissioner

Doug Goehring

Office of IC

(6 FTEs)

Updated to reflect 68th Legislative Assembly 
changes



$7,950,029.32

$12,536,070.88

SERC Fund

Leg. Directed Remaining Spent

INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION-MANAGED FUNDS

3

$27,904,498.71

$1,878,160.85

Lignite Research Fund

Committed Uncommitted

Cash Balance:

$29,782,659.56

$6,263,482.19

$394,658.51

Renewable Energy Fund

Committed Uncommitted

Cash Balance:

$6,658,140.70

$42,005,812.39

$472,552.42

Outdoor Heritage Fund

Committed Uncommitted

Cash Balance:

$42,478,364.81

$22,210,281.30

$21,930,138

CSEA Fund*

Committed Uncommitted

Cash Balance:

$44,140,419.30

*Does not include ARPA or Loans 

Appropriation:

$20,686,100.10

$20,372,045.48

$1,619,362.17

Oil and Gas Research Fund*

Committed Uncommitted

Cash Balance:

$21,991,407.65

*Does not include SIIF or Gas Capture



4

OIL AND GAS RESEARCH FUND BALANCE 
DECEMBER 15TH, 2023

25 Active 

Projects

Cumulative Value:
• $90 million granted

• $524.5 million project value

Funding Source:
• $17.5 million oil production 

and extraction tax

• $3 million SIIF for iPipe

115 Cumulative 

Projects

$20,372,045.48

$549,740 admin and one-

time grant management

$600,000 pipeline authority 

$100,000 carbon capture 

education

$19,122,304.88 outstanding 

grant commitments 

$1,619,362.17

Oil and Gas Research Fund*

Committed Uncommitted

Cash Balance:

$21,991,407.65

*Does not include SIIF or Gas Capture



2023-2025 BIENNIUM FUNDING: 

5

One-time Transfer 

from SIIF for iPipe

($3 million)

$6,525,000.00 

$7,975,000.00 

$3,000,000.00 $3,000,000.00 

$2,885,292.19 

 $-

 $2,000,000.00

 $4,000,000.00

 $6,000,000.00

 $8,000,000.00

 $10,000,000.00

 $12,000,000.00

 $14,000,000.00

 $16,000,000.00

 $18,000,000.00

 $20,000,000.00

OGRP iPipe Gas Capture

2023-2025 Appropriation

Committed Remaining Uncommitted Cash Carryover



Grant # Application Title Applicant
Principal 

Investigator 
Funding 

Requested
Recommended 

Funding
Total Project 

Costs Duration OGRC Vote

G-059-B iPipe 3.0 EERC Darren Schmidt $3,000,000 $6,000,000 2 years

G-055-110
Amendment Request: Well Site Thief Hatch 
Methane Detectors

Blue Rock 
Solutions, LLC Troy Vareberg $118,500 $769,000 2.5 years

Total being considered $3,118,500 $6,769,000

Oil and Gas Research Program
 Grant Round 59 Applications (December 2023)


	Slide 1: Oil and Gas Research Program Project management report
	Slide 2
	Slide 3: Industrial Commission-Managed funds
	Slide 4: Oil and Gas Research Fund Balance  December 15th, 2023
	Slide 5: 2023-2025 Biennium funding: 

